
family name first name organisation address postal code city phone email country

Beentjes Sandra Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht Vondellaan 178 3521 GH Utrecht +316206 34 227 lengelen@glu.nl the Netherlands

Bouwman Bertha GOC Postbox 347 3900 AH Veenendaal +31318539112 b.bouwman@goc.nl the Netherlands

Bronze Susana ETIC Rua Dom Luis I, 6 1200-151 Lisboa +351 919226861 susana_bronze@etic.pt Portugal

D'Haeseleer Karen Artevelde University College-
Department Graphic and Digital Media Industrieweg 232 9030 Mariakerke +32477780912 Karen.dhaeseleer@arteveldehs.be Belgium

Den Hartog Frank Dienstencentrum Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen +3120-5435688 f.den.hartog@dienstencentrum.com the Netherlands

García Domínguez Luis Ies Puerta Bonita Calle Padre Amigó 5 28025 Madrid +34 914661744 lgarcia@iespuertabonita.com Spain

Hagenhofer Thomas Ver.di/-ZFA Zeller Weg 30 66113 Saarbrücken +4915119036393 hagenhofer@zfamedien.de Germany

Huldi Alex Namics AG Teufenerstrasse 19 9001 St.Gallen +41 79 599 69 65 c2fclintpurge@gmail.com Switzerland

Iltola Vesa Jyväskylä Educational Consortium / 
Jyväskylä College Viitaniementie 1A / PL 472 40100 Jyväskylä +358403416152 vesa.iltola@jao.fi Finland

Kauhanen Pirjo Jyväskylä Educational Consortium / 
Jyväskylä College Viitaniementie 1A / PL 473 40100 Jyväskylä +358403416152 pirjo.kauhanen@juao.fi Finland

Kehl Daniel Schule für Gestaltung, GBS ST.Gallen Demutstrasse 115 9012 St Gallen +41 79 448 37 76 Daniel.kehl@sg.ch Switzerland

Kern Hans Syndicom Monbijoustrasse 33 3011 Bern hans.kern@syndicom.ch Switzerland

Killi Niels Edvard Grafisk Utdanningsfond / 
Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199, Grønland N-0134 Oslo +47 97651421 niels.edvard.killi@fellesfrobundet.no Norway

Konstantinou Nicola UNI Europa 40; rue Joseph II 1000 Brussels +32497400386 Nicola.konstantinou@uniglobalunion.org Belgium

Kristiansen Carsten Media College Aalborg Øster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 25266352 cakr@mediacollege.dk Denmark

Lamain Marcel GOC Postbus 347 3900 AH Veenedaal +31318539112 m.lamain@goc.nl the Netherlands

Lança Rui ETIC Rua Dom Luis I, 6 1200-151 Lisboa +351 919226861 rui_lanca@etic.pt Portugal

Larsen Conny HK / Privat Weidekampsgade 8 9000 København C +4540384478 44col@hk.dk Denmark

Larsen Peter Hvilsom Roskilde Tekniske Skole Pulsen 8 4000 Roskilde +45 30 18 01 73 phl@rts.dk Denmark

Leloux Richard A&O Fonds Grafimedia Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen r.leloux@aenofonds.nl the Netherlands



Lewis Matthew Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus, Scotswood 
Road, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE4 7SA Newcastle +44 (0) 7912476965 Matthew.lewis@ncl-coll.ac.uk England

Mackenhauer Rasmus Gorell Media College Aalborg Øster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 2526 6860 rmac@mediacollege.dk Denmark

Mosumgaard Anders Grakom (Danish Association for 
Communication, Design & Media) Helgavej 26 5230 Odense M +4521406387 am@grakom.dk Denmark

Nobel Jane Namics AG / _underline Speicherstrasse 8a 9053 Teufen +41 79 535 47 98 jananobel.art@gmail.com Switzerland

Olafsson Ingi Rafn IDAN Vatnagardar 20 105 Reykjavik +354 590 6400 ingirafn@idan.is Iceland

Pedersen Claus Bojsen next>education copenhagen (formerly 
known as kts) Julius Thomsens Gade 5 1974 Frederiksberg C +45 30547330 cbp@nextkbh.dk Denmark

Pérez Rio Yolanda Ies Puerta Bonita Calle Padre Amigó 5 28025 Madrid +34 914661744 yperez@iespuertabonita.com Spain

Schmid Rosmarie Berufsbildungsstelle PBS Speichergasse 35 CH-3097 Bern +41 79 664 79 88 rosmarie.schmid@pbs-opf.ch Switzerland

Spindler Roger Schule für Gestaltung Bern und Biel Schänzlihalde 31 3013 Bern +41313370337 r.spindler@sfgb-b.ch Switzerland

Spronk Johan Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht Vondellaan 178 3521 GH Utrecht +316 517 03 553 lengelen@glu.nl the Netherlands

Stefansdottir Johanna Klara IDAN Vatnagardar 20 105 Reykjavik +354 590 6400 johanna@si.is Iceland

Stouph Graham Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus, Scotswood 
Road, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE47SA Newcastle +44 (0) 7912476965 Graham.stouph@ncl-coll.ac.uk England

Tegel Peter Dienstencentrum Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen +3120-5435688 p.tegel@dienstencentrum.com the Netherlands

Theilkäs Peter Viskom Postfach 678 3000 Bern +41 58 225 55 21 Peter.theilkaes@viscom.ch Switzerland

Tonks Ian Unite The Union 128 Theobalds Road WC1X8TN London +447770365759 Ian.Tonks@unitetheunion.org United Kingdom

Van der Heide Rense EGIN Zomer 84 8251 NN Dronten +31321381636 r.vanderheide@nyta.nl the Netherlands

Van der Meij Rianne Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31882001500 meij@glr.nl the Netherlands

Van Veen Oscar Mangrove.nl Schiekade 189 3013 BR Rotterdam +31102125101 oscar@mangrove.nl the Netherlands

Van Vliet Fred Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31(0)882001500 vliet@glr.nl the Netherlands

Vermoesen Jan mediarte.be Landsroemlaan 20 1083 Ganshoren +32 2 428 17 11 jan.vermoesen@mediarte.be Belgium

Vollebregt Aad GOC Postbus 347 3900 AH Veenendaal +31318539112 a.vollebregt@goc.nl the Netherlands

Wanrooij Sjoerd Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31882001562 wanrooij@glr.nl the Netherlands


